RAMK012I MP, RAMK016I MP
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 08-Jul-2026 1 Document Number: 32651
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Rotational Absolute Magnetic Kit Encoder Version 16 mm
Medium Precision Position Sensor

• Environmental protection: conformal coating or potting on request for use in heavy-duty environments (metallic particles, oils,
greases, salt spray, moisture, corrosion...)
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
TYPE MODEL DESIGN SIZE
(mm) TYPE FUNCTION ACCURACY
(BITS)
RESOLUTION
(BITS) OUTPUT PACKAGING OPTION
R =
rotational AM K = kit
012
I 1 10 14
F =
SPI CCW
B = box
xxx =
customized
design
J  =
SSI CCW
L = Biss-C
N =
sine-cosine
Z =
incremental
016 J  =
SSI CCW (1)
PERFORMANCE
PARAMETER
Standard operating temperature range -40 °C to +125 °C
Storage temperature range -40 °C to +125 °C
Environmental protection Coating on PCB components side (on request)
EMC PARAMETERS
PARAMETER
ESD susceptibility at all outputs HBM, 100 pF discharged through 1.5 kΩ, 2 kV
RAMK012I MP, RAMK016I MP
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 08-Jul-2026 3 Document Number: 32651
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
RAMK012 DIMENSIONS in millimeters
RAMK016 DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Ø 12
0.8
0.9
Ø
 5
2.5
Ø 9
2 x Ø 1.7
Ø 11
1
R1.
5
Ø
 5
2.5
1
0.9
0.8
1.8 max.
5.5
5